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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS 

EASTERN DIVISION 
 
IN RE:       )  CHAPTER 11 
       ) 
HOME PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL, INC., )  CASE NO. 22-06276 
ET AL.1      )    
       )  HON. JANET S. BAER 
  DEBTORS-IN-POSSESSION. )  (JOINTLY ADMINISTERED) 
  

AMENDED NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF 
OFFICIAL UNSECURED CREDITORS’ COMMITTEE 

 
   The following parties, selected from unsecured creditors who are willing to serve, are 
hereby appointed as the Official Unsecured Creditors’ Committee in this case: 
 
 CREDITOR REPRESENTATIVE 
1. Braskem America, Inc. 

 
Roy Keeler 
Braskem America, Inc.,  
c/o Roy Keeler Treasury & Credit Mgr. 
1735 Market St., 28th Fl. 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
Attorney Rosanne Ciambrone 
Duane Morris LLP 
190 South LaSalle St., Ste. 3700 
Chicago, IL 60603-3433 
312-499-0127 
rciambrone@duanemorris.com 

2. Associated Steel Trading, 
LLC 

Ian Epstein 
Associated Steel Trading, LLC 
12187 E. Cortez Drive 
Scottsdale, AZ 85259 
480-614-9333 
ijepstein@associatedsteeltrading.com 

3. Scott Steel, LLC Nathan Rentz 
125 Clark Ave. 
Piqua, OH 45356 
937-552-9670 
nathan.rentz@scottsteelllc.com 

  

 
1 The Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor’s federal identification 
number are: Home Products International, Inc. (7027) and Home Products International – North America, Inc. 
(0451). 
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4.  TMS Sales & Marketing Curtis Matheny 
TMS Sales & Marketing, Inc. 
9950 W. Lawrence Ave., #400 
Schiller Park, IL 60176 
Attorney Julia Jensen Smolka 
Robbins DiMonte, Ltd. 
216 W. Higgins Road 
Park Ridge, IL 60068 
847-698-9600 
jsmolka@robbinsdimonte.com 

5. TNT Plastic Molding Dennis Chadwick 
TNT Plastic Molding 
725 E. Harrison Street 
Corona, CA 92879 
951-808-9700 
Dennis@tntplasticmolding.com 

 
       RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: 

       PATRICK S. LAYNG  
       UNITED STATES TRUSTEE 
 
 
DATED:  October 21, 2022          By: /s/ Spencer Ezell   

 Spencer Ezell, Attorney 
         OFFICE OF THE U.S. TRUSTEE 
                                219 South Dearborn Street, Room 873 
                                     Chicago, Illinois 60604 
                                 (202) 702-6338 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I, Spencer Ezell, an attorney, state that on October 21, 2022, I caused to be served copies 
of the Notice Of Appointment Of Official Unsecured Creditors’ Committee on the ECF 
Registrants shown below via the Court’s Electronic Notice for Registrants and via First Class US 
Mail by BMC Group on all other entities shown at the addresses on the service list below. A 
supplement to this Certificate of Service from BMC Group will be filed. 
  
       /s/ Spencer Ezell   

 Spencer Ezell, Attorney 
         OFFICE OF THE U.S. TRUSTEE 
                                219 South Dearborn Street, Room 873 
                                     Chicago, Illinois 60604 

                                 (202) 702-6338 
 

SERVICE LIST 
 

Registrants Served Through the Court’s Electronic Notice For Registrants 
 
Rosanne Ciambrone: rciambrone@duanemorris.com, autodocketchi@duanemorris.com; 
 rpdarke@duanemorris.com; jjohnson3@duanemorris.com 
Jeremy M. Downs: jeremy.downs@goldbergkohn.com,  
 kristina.bunker@goldbergkohn.com;  
 Eva.Gadzheva@goldbergkohn.com 
David J. Gold: dgold@perkinscoie.com, jmatamoros@perkinscoie.com,  
 ecf-f3d8ba2b0968@ecf.pacerpro.com, rleibowitz@perkinscoie.com 
Edward Green: egreen@foley.com 
John J. Kakacek: jkakacek@stamostrucco.com, mlemons@stamostrucco.com 
Jeffrey A. Krol: krol@johnsonkrol.com, docket@johnsonkrol.com 
Patrick S. Layng: USTPRegion11.ES.ECF@usdoj.gov 
G. Alexander McTavish: amctavish@fmcolaw.com 
Kevin H. Morse: kmorse@clarkhill.com, blambert@clarkhill.com 
Scott N. Schreiber: sschreiber@clarkhill.com, blambert@clarkhill.com 
Julia Jensen Smolka: jsmolka@robbinsdimonte.com, jtronina@robbinsdimonte.com; 
 mrussell@dimontelaw.com 
Charles R. Woolley: rwoolley@askounisdarcy.com, zjohannsen@askounisdarcy.com 
 
Parties Served via First Class Mail: 
(served by BMC Group) 
 
Home Products International - North 
America, Inc.  
4501 W. 47th St. 
Chicago, IL 60632 
 
Home Products International, Inc. 
4501 W. 47th St.  
Chicago, IL 60632  

Epiq Corporate Restructuring, LLC 
777 Third Avenue, 12th Floor 
New York, NY 10017 
 
Eva D. Gadzheva 
Goldberg Kohn Ltd 
55 East Monroe Street, Suite 3300 
Chicago, IL 60603 
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